Privacy Policy for Sudoku iOS App

At 27 Venture Sdn Bhd, we are committed to protecting your privacy and the security of your personal information. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and protect the personal information that you provide us when using our Sudoku iOS app.

Information We Collect When you use our Sudoku iOS app, we may collect certain personal information from you, including:

Your name and email address Your device information, including the type of device, operating system, and device ID Your usage data, including the actions you take while using the app How We Use Your Information We may use your personal information for the following purposes:

To provide you with the Sudoku iOS app and its features To communicate with you about your use of the app, including to respond to your questions and comments To personalize your experience with the app, including providing recommendations and suggestions To improve the app and its features How We Share Your Information We do not sell or share your personal information with third parties for their marketing purposes. However, we may share your personal information with third-party service providers who assist us in providing the app and its features. These service providers are contractually obligated to protect your personal information and may not use it for any other purpose.

We may also disclose your personal information if required by law, to enforce our policies, or to protect the rights, property, or safety of ourselves or others.

Data Security We take reasonable measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. However, please be aware that no method of transmission over the internet, or method of electronic storage, is 100% secure.

Your Rights You have the right to access, correct, update, or delete your personal information at any time. You may do so by contacting us at hello@27group.com.my.

Changes to this Policy We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any material changes to this policy by posting the updated policy on our website or through the app.

Contact Us If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at hello@27group.com.my. We will respond to your inquiry as soon as possible.